1
dc1929afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1929A
Description
LT3752-1/LT8311
200W Active Clamp Forward
Converter with Input Voltage 150V to 400V
Demonstration circuit 1929A is a 200W active clamp for-

dc1929afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1929A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 9 CIN1-CIN9 CAP., X7T, 0.22µF, 630V, 10% 1812 TDK, C4532X7T2J224K
2 4 CO1, CO2, CO3, CO4 CAP., X7R, 33µF, 16V, 20%, 1812 TDK, C4532X7R1C336M
3 1 CSYS1 CAP., ALUM, 1000µF, 16V, SEPF SERIES PANASONIC, 16SEPF1000M
4 1 CY1 CAP., CER, 2200pF, 500VAC, 20% RADIAL VISHAY, VY1222M47Y5UG63V0
5 1 C1 CAP., X7R, 10nF, 250V, 10% 1210 AVX, 1210PC103KAT1A
6 1 C4 CAP., X7R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 1206 TDK, C3216X7R1E475K
7 2 C5, C8 CAP., X7R, 47nF, 630V, 10%, 1812 AVX, 1812CC473KAT1A
8 1 C6 CAP., X7R, 22µF, 25V, 10%, 1210 MÜRATA, GRM32ER71E226K
9 1 C7 CAP., CH, 10nF, 630V, 10%, 1210 TDK, C3225CH2J103J125AA
10 1 C10 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 25V, 10%, 1210 AVX, 12103C106KAT2A
11 2 C11, C27 CAP., X7R, 22nF, 50V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06035C223KAT2A
12 1 C12 CAP., C0G, 220pF, 25V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06033A221JAT2A
13 2 C13, C21 CAP., C0G, 470pF, 25V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06033A471JAT2A
14 1 C14 CAP., X7R, 1nF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C102KAT2A
15 2 C22, C26 CAP., X5R, 4.7µF, 25V, 10%, 0805 AVX, 08053D475KAT2A
16 1 C23 CAP., X7R, 0.47µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 TDK, C1608X7R1C474K
17 1 C24 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C224KAT2A
18 2 C25, C31 CAP., X5R, 2.2µF, 16V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603YD225KAT2A
19 1 C28 CAP., C0G, 68pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A680JAT2A
20 1 C29 CAP., X7R, 1µF, 25V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 06033C105KAT2A
21 1 C30 CAP., X7R, 0.22µF, 50V, 10%, 0805 AVX, 08055C224KAT2A
22 1 C32 CAP., C0G, 10pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A100JAT2A
23 1 C33 CAP., Alum. Electro. 2.2µF, 450V, G13 size Panasonic, EEVEB2W2R2Q
24 2 D1, D2 Schottky Barrier Rec., POWER-DI-123 DIODE INC., DFLS1200-7
25 4 D4, D5 Diode, High-Speed Diode,    SOD-523 NXP/Phillips Semi. BAS516
26 1 D10 Schottky Barrier Rec., SOD-123 CENTRAL SEMI., CMMR1U-02
27 1 D12 Rectifier, 1000V, 1A, SMB CENTRAL SEMI., CMR1U-10
28 1 F1 FUSE, 600V, 2.5A, 485 SERIES Littelfuse, 048502.5DR
29 1 L1 IND., 15µH          Coilcraft, AGP2923-153KL
30 1 L2 IND., 4.7µH, XAL40xx SERIES Coilcraft, XAL4030-472ME
31 1 Q1 N-Chan. BSP300, SOT-223 infineon, BSP300
32 3 Q2, Q3, Q8 FET, N-CH, POWER 56 Fairchild, FDMS86200
33 2 Q4, Q5 FET, N-CH, LFPAK RENESAS, RJK0653DPB-00#J5
34 1 Q6 Power Transistor, 600V, DPAK Infineon, IPD60R1K4C6
35 1 Q7 Power Transistor, 650V, DPAK Infineon, IPD65R250C6
36 1 Q9 NPN/PNP Transistor,  SC-74 NXP SEMI., PBSS4140DPN
37 1 RCS1 RES., CHIP., 0.2, 1/8W, 1% 0805 VISHAY, WSL0805R200FEA
38 1 RCS2 RES., CHIP., 0.039, 1W, 1%, PRL1632 SUSUMU, PRL1632-R039-F-T1
39 1 RCS3 RES., CHIP., 0.002, 1W, 2%, PML18 ROHM, PML18EZPGV2L00
40 2 R1,R6 RES., CHIP., 20k, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW120620K0FKEA
41 1 R2 RES., CHIP., 2, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12062R00FKEA
7
dc1929afa
DEMO MANUAL DC1929A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
42 1 R5 RES., CHIP., 3.3, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033R30FKEA
43 2 R7, R14 RES., CHIP., 374k, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW1206374KFKEA
44 1 R8 RES., CHIP., 402, 1/4W, 1%, 1210 VISHAY, CRCW1210402RFKEA
45 2 R9, R17 RES., CHIP., 499k, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW1206499KFKEA
46 1 R10 RES., CHIP., 232, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603232RFKEA
47 1 R11 RES., CHIP., 499, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603499RFKEA
48 1 R15 RES., CHIP., 806, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603806RFKEA
49 1 R16 RES., CHIP., 2.80k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K80FKEA
50 1 R18 RES., CHIP., 5.76k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K76FKEA
51 1 R19 RES., CHIP., 200, 1/10W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200RJKEA
52 1 R22 RES., CHIP., 2.94k, 1/10W,1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06032K94FKEA
53 1 R23 RES., CHIP., 1.5k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K50FKEA
54 3 R3, R24, R31 RES., CHIP., 10, 1/10W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0JKEA
55 1 R25 RES., CHIP., 124k, 1/10W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603124KFKEA
56 1 R28 RES., CHIP., 124k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603124KFKEA
57 1 R29 RES., CHIP., 20k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060320K0FKEA
58 1 R30 RES., CHIP., 40.2k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060340K2FKEA
59 3 R12, R32, R46 RES., CHIP., 10k, 1/10W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310K0JNEA
60 1 R33 RES., CHIP., 75k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060375K0FKEA
61 1 R34 RES., CHIP., 154, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603154RFKEA
62 4 R35, R36, R41, R63 RES., CHIP., 100k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
63 1 R37 RES., CHIP., 100, 1/10W, 5%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RJNEA
64 1 R38 RES., CHIP., 5.62k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06035K62FKEA
65 1 R39 RES., CHIP., 78.7k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060378K7FKEA
66 1 R40 RES., CHIP., 3.16k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06033K16FKEA
67 3 R42, R55, R62 RES., CHIP., 1k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K00FKEA
68 1 R43 RES., CHIP., 12.7k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060312K7FKEA
69 1 R49 RES., CHIP., 1.13k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06031K13FKEA
70 5 R50, R56, R59-R61 RES., CHIP., 0, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
71 1 R51 RES., CHIP., 309, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603309RFKEA
72 1 R53 RES., CHIP., 4.42, 1/4W, 1%, 1206 VISHAY, CRCW12064R42FKEA
73 1 R54 RES., CHIP., 523k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603523KFKEA
74 1 R65 RES., CHIP., 10, 1/8W, 5%, 0805 VISHAY, CRCW080510R0JNEA
75 1 T1 Transformer, LT80R2-12AC-3124005   REV 01 CHAMPS, LT80R2-12AC-3124005  REV 01
76 1 T2 Transformer, WE750817020  REV 1 WE., 750817020   REV 1
77 1 T3 Transformer,PE-68386NL PULSE ENG., PE-68386NL
78 1 U1 I.C., Synch. Reg. TSSOP-38(331) Linear Tech., LT3752EFE-1#PBF